PAT3xx09Sxxx
Datasheet    PAT3xx09Sxxx                               2015-04-08                       Page 1
SMT Non-Isolated
18V – 36V input,  5V-15.5V 9A/60W output
Features
● High Efficiency: 94%  (24Vin, 12Vout@5A)
● Optimal thermal performance
● Low profile in standard footprint

• Output over-voltage protection
• Output voltage tracking/Sequence
Part Numbering System
PAT 3 X X 09 S X X X
Series
Name
Input
Voltage
Range
temperature
grade
Enabling
Logic
Rated
Output
Current
Pin
Length
Electrical
Option
Mechanical
Options
Lead-free,
ROHS
Compliant
PAT 3: 18 – 36V
C: -40 - 80˚C
H: -40 - 100˚C
M: -55 - 100˚C
P: Positive
N: Negative
Unit:
09: 9A
S: SMT
0: None
1: Voltage Tracking
2: OVP
3: Both VT & OVP
0: Open-frame
2: Baseplate
G: Lead-free
                                                              PAT3xx09Sxxx
E                                                             18-36V Input, 5V-15.5V 9A/60W Output Converter
Datasheet    PAT3xx09Sxxx                               2015-04-08                       Page 2
General Specification
Absolute Maximum Rating
Excessive stresses over these absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the converter. Also,
exposure to absolute maximum ratings for extended periods of time can adversely affect the reliability of the
converter. Operation should be limited to the conditions outlined under the Electrical Specification Section.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage (continuous) Vi -0.5 38.5 Vdc
Operating Ambient Temperature
To
“C” Temperature grade -40 80 ˚C
“M” Temperature grade -55 100 ˚C
“H” Temperature grade -40 100 ˚C
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 125 ˚C
Electrical Specifications
The specifications are valid over all operating conditions including input voltage, resistive load, and temperature
except as noted.
Input Specifications
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage Vi 18 24 36 Vdc
Input Current Ii,max - - 4 A
Quiescent Input Current (Vin = 24, Vo = 3.3V) Ii,Qsnt - 50 70 mA
Standby Input Current Ii,stdby - 2  mA
Inrush Transient I
2
t - - 0.5 A
2
s
Input Reflected-ripple Current, Peak-to-peak
(5 Hz to 20 MHz, 1 μH source impedance)